

**SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
APPELLATE DIVISION**

I.W.S. TRANSFER SYSTEMS OF
N.J., INC.,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY
OF GARFIELD; CITY OF
GARFIELD, A MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF
NEW JERSEY,

Defendants-Respondents.

APPEAL NO. A-000305-24-T2

ON APPEAL FROM:

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Law Division, Bergen County
Docket No. BER-L-4206-23

SAT BELOW:

Hon. Gregg A. Padovano, J.S.C.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Of Counsel and On the Brief

Joseph W. Grather, Esq.
jgrather@mrod.law
(I.D. No. 004831999)

**MCKIRDY, RISKIN, OLSON &
DELLAPELLE, P.C.**

201 Littleton Road, Suite 135
Morris Plains, NJ 07950
Tel#: 973-539-8900
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant,
I.W.S. Transfer Systems of N.J., Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF JUDGMENT(S) AND ORDER(S)	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY & STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
STANDARD OF REVIEW	13
LEGAL ARGUMENT	14
POINT I	
Trial Court Erred in Dismissing Complaint Where it Failed to Adhere to the Pre-Answer Motion to Dismiss Standard of Review (Pa2-Pa8).	14
POINT II	
Trial Court Erred in Not Relaxing Time Under R. 4:69-6(c) Where Pleadings Manifest Interests Of Justice By Substantial Constitutional Questions of Public Import (Pa7-Pa8).	17
POINT III	
Time For Judicial Review of An Unconstitutional Blight Designation Should Be Extended Where the Issue Is Capable of Repetition Yet Evade Review (Not Raised Below).	25
CONCLUSION.....	30

TABLE OF ORDERS RELEVANT ON APPEAL

Order and Opinion by Hon. Gregg A. Padovano, J.S.C., filed August 19, 2024.....	Pa1
--	-----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

New Jersey Constitution Clauses

N.J. CONSTITUTION Art. 8, Sec. 3, ¶ 1	7, 15
---	-------

New Jersey Statutes

N.J.S.A. 19:37-1	28
------------------------	----

N.J.S.A. 19:37-2	28
------------------------	----

N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-1	2
--------------------------	---

N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-5	19
--------------------------	----

N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-6	26
--------------------------	----

N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-6(b)(3)	26
--------------------------------	----

New Jersey Cases

<u>62-64 Main St., LLC v. Hackensack</u> , 221 N.J. 129, 144 (2015)	15, 19, 28
---	------------

<u>Adams v Delmonte</u> , 309 N.J. Super. 572, 581 (App. Div. 1998)	24
---	----

<u>Baskin v. P.C. Richard & Son, LLC</u> , 246 N.J. 157, 171 (2021)	13
---	----

<u>Borough of Princeton v. Bd. of Chosen Freeholders</u> , 169 N.J. 135 (2001).....	18
---	----

<u>Brunetti v. New Milford</u> , 68 N.J. 576, 582-84 (1975)	17, 22
---	--------

<u>Concerned Citizens of Princeton, Inc. v. Mayor and Council of Bor. of Princeton</u> , 370 N.J. Super. 429, 447 (App. Div. 2004)	19
---	----

<u>Dunellen Bd. of Educ. v. Dunellen Educ. Ass'n</u> , 64 N.J. 17, 22 (1973).....	27
---	----

<u>Finkel v. Twp. Comm. of the Twp. of Hopewell</u> , 434 N.J. Super. 303 (App. Div. 2013)	28
<u>Gallenthin Realty Development, Inc. v. Borough of Paulsboro</u> , 191 N.J. 344, 372-373 (2007)	19, 28
<u>Guttenberg Sav. & Loan Ass'n v. Rivera</u> , 85 N.J. 617, 622-23 (1981)	27
<u>In re Conroy</u> , 190 N.J. Super. 453, 459 (App. Div. 1983)	27
<u>Iron Mountain Information Management Inc. v. City of Newark</u> , 202 N.J. 74 (2009)	26
<u>John F. Kennedy Mem'l Hosp. v. Heston</u> , 58 N.J. 576, 579 (1971)	28
<u>Printing Mart-Morristown v. Sharp Elecs. Corp.</u> , 116 N.J. 739, 746 (1989).....	13, 14, 16
<u>Reilly v. Brice</u> , 109 N.J. 555, 558 (1988)	23, 24, 27
<u>Roe v. Wade</u> , 410 U.S. 113, 125 (1973).....	27
<u>Save Camden Pub. Schools v. Camden City Bd. of Educ.</u> , 454 N.J. Super. 478, 487-88 (App. Div. 2018)	13
<u>Schack v. Trimble</u> , 28 N.J. 40, 49-50 (1958)	23
<u>Serenity at Arlington Ridge v. Kearny</u> , 243 N.J. Super. 415 (Law Div. 1990)	23
<u>Town of Kearny v. Discount City of Old Bridge</u> , 205 N.J. 386, 403-404 (2011).....	26

Wolf v. Shrewsbury, 182 N.J. Super. 289 (App. Div. 1981)	23
N.J. Court Rules	
Rule 2:10-2	25
Rule 4:6-2(e)	13, 15
Rule 4:69	18
Rule 4:69(a)	17
Rule 4:69-6	18
Rule 4:69-6(c)	17
